
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
No. 04 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-11P-LDC12652 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

800 North Capitol Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20002-4244 

PON Number: N/A 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between CIM Urban REIT Properties Ill, LP 

whose address is: 	 4700 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to reflect an expansion to the leased premises. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as 
follows: 

1. 	 This Lease Amendment (LA) Number 04 is to reflect the Lessor's agreement to keep making 9,473 BRSF of office 
space located on a portion of the 5th floor available for the Government to continue to use as Swing Space during 
tenant required alterations. Subject to the terms and conditions stipulated further in this LA, availability of the Swing 
Space shall continue through the earlier of 1) completion of alterations of its space, or 2) July 31, 2017. 

2. 	 In accordance with LA Number 3, Lessor had agreed to provide a total of up to 9,473 RSF of office space located on 
a portion of the 5th floor to be used by the Government as "Swing Space" at no additional cost to the Government 
through February 29, 2016. 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

FORTH 

Signature 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: 
Date: 

cribed their names as of the below date. 

IT GP 11, LLC, 
ed liability company 
er 

WITNESSED F 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

1 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: ------ -- -- -­

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 

WDC 90635223v2 



Lease Amendment No. 04- GS-11 P-1 2652 PAGE 2 of 2 

For continued occupancy by the Government of the 5 th floor Swing Space from March 1, 2016 through July 31 , 2017, 
in addition to all other amounts due and payable under the Lease, the Lessor shall be compensated for the Swing 
Space as follows: 

a) 	 From March 1, 2016 through July 31, 2016: The monthly amount due to Lessor shall be $26,050. 75. 

b) 	 From August 1, 2016 through July 31 , 2017: The monthly amount due to Lessor shall be $30,392.54. 

c) 	 In the event the Government fails to vacate the 5 th floor Swing Space before July 31 , 2017, effective as of August 1, 
2017, the monthly amount due to Lessor shall increase to $38,286. 71. 

The above monthly compensation is to be added to the monthly rent of $165,014.21 for the Initial Space, $12 ,960.00 
for the parking spaces, and $26,462.33 for the 4 th floor Expansion Space with their respective applicable adjustments. 

The monthly compensation for the Swing Space covers fees for daytime cleaning services, and is not subject to any 
adjustment such as adjustments for Operating Costs, Real Estates Taxes, Cleaning , etc. All costs associated with 
the Swing Space for any appl icable tenant move, tenant alterations, repair and maintenance of Government 
owned equipment are the sole responsibility and obligation of the Government. 

3. 	 In the event the Lessor receives a fully executed "letter of intent" from a third party to lease any portion of the Swing 
Space, Lessor shall provide the Government sixty (60) days prior written notice to vacate all or a portion of the Swing 
Space. Should the Government continue to need Swing Space beyond the sixty (60) days, Lessor shall make 
commercially reasonable efforts to provide alternative swing space in the building ("Alternative Swing Space"). The 
monthly compensation by the Government to the Lessor for the "Alternative Swing Space" shall be negotiated at the 
time of its identification by the Lessor and acceptance by the Government. 

Such Alternative Swing Space, if any, shall be accepted by the Government in its then "as-is" condition and Lessor 
shall have no liability or responsibility for demising such Alternative Swing Space and makes no representations or 
warranties that such Alternative Swing Space will be comparable to the Swing Space in size, location or any other 
characteristic. 

Any portion of the Swing Space vacated by the Government for any reason shall be surrendered to the Lessor in 
broom clean condition, wear and tear excepted, in a manner consistent with the terms applicable to the Government 
vacating the entire premises covered by this Lease. 

This document will not constitute a payment until the date of execution by the Government. As a re ult, no ayment whatsoever are due 
under this agreement until (30) days after the date of execution . Any amount due thereunder will no acer interest until that time. 

& 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 

WDC 90635223v2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LDC12652-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



